# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3360163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BRUCE EGNATER	04/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETI SOUND SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3383 GAGE AVE.
City:	HUNTINGTON PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90255

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6376761

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)479-1422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-478-4100

Email: patentandtrademarks@wrslawyers.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARK B. MIZRAHI

Address Line 1: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 11400 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD.

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19008-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. MIZRAHI
SIGNATURE:	/mark b mizrahi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment to ETI#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035672 FRAME: 0374** 503313545

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent ("Agreement") is made by and between BRUCE EGNATER, an individual ("Assignor") and ETI SOUND SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, doing business as Boutique Amps Distribution ("Assignee"). For purposes of this Agreement, Bruce and ETI may be referred to individually as a "Party," and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, together with Assignee, Assignor is co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,376,761 issued by the U.S. Patent Office on April 23, 2002, and entitled "Modular musical instrument amplification system" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein and in the Termination of Business Arrangement and Mutual Release of Claims concurrently executed by the Parties, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor warrants and represents that he has the right to assign all of the rights being assigned to Assignee under this Agreement and that he has not heretofore assigned those rights to anyone else. In order to give full force and effect to the assignment granted herein, Assignor further agrees to promptly obtain and execute formal assignment documents to assign the above-identified Patent as may be dictated by the patent laws of the United States. All of the recitals referred to in this Agreement are made a part hereof and incorporated in this Agreement by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the last date appearing below.

ASSIGNOR

Bv:

Name: Bruce Egnater

Date: April 29 2015

ASSIGNEE

By:

Name: Eli El-Kiss

Title: President

Date: April \_\_\_, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035672 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 05/19/2015**